SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON RESOLUTION NO. 60%

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT, SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON, ADOPTING THE UPDATED WATER AND SEWER SYSTEMS DEVELOPER STANDARDS.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Silver Lake Water District, Snohomish County, Washington as follows:

WHEREAS, State law authorizes the District to update its Water and Sewer System Developer Standards on a periodic basis; and

WHEREAS, at the direction of the Commissioners, District staff and Gray & Osborne, engineers for the District, have reviewed, changed and updated the 2003 Developer Standards; and

WHEREAS, District staff and Gray & Osborne recommend adoption of the Silver Lake Water District Water and Sewer System Developer Standards; and

WHEREAS, the Developer Standards have been presented to the Commissioners and the Commissioners have reviewed the Developer Standards.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

1. The Commissioners of the Silver Lake Water District hereby adopt the newly updated Silver Lake Water District Developer Standards For Construction Of: Water Systems, Sanitary Sewer Systems and Sewage Lift Stations dated 2006 with G&O project No. 05497.

2. The Commissioners hereby direct staff to use and follow these Developer Standards for any and all development of and extensions to the District Water and Sewer Systems.

Resolution No. 407

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners at a regular meeting of the Silver Lake Water District, Snohomish County, Washington this 13^{ih} day of, <u>APLU</u> 2006.

Rill Underor President and Commissioner Secretary and Commissioner

Commissione

I CERTIFY the above to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 007 adopted by the Board of Commissioners of the Silver Lake Water District this 1374 day of, 4264 2006 as said Resolution appears in the records of the Silver Lake Water District.

Secretary of the Silver Lake Water District

Resolution No. 607